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. DO NOT place objects on top of the
device, as objects may scratch the
device.

. DO NOT expose the device to dirty or
dusty environments.

. DO NOT place the device on an uneven
or unstable surface.

. DO NOT insert any foreign objects into
the device.

. DO NOT expose the device to strong
magnetic or electrical field.

. DO NOT expose the device to direct
sunlight as it can damage the device.

‘7;.\,\:?* Keep it away from heat sources.

6UCITF) 7.DO NOT store your device in
temperatures higher than 40°C(104°F).
The internal operating temperature for
this device is from 20°C(68°F) to
60°C(140°F).

8.DO NOT use the device in the rain.

9. Please check with your Local Authority or
retailer for proper disposal of electronic
products.

10. The device and adaptor may product
some heat during normal operation of
charging. To prevent discomfort or injury
from heat exposure, DO NOT leave the
device on your lap.




11. POWER INPUT RATING: Refer to the
rating label on the device and be sure
that the power adaptor complies with
the rating. Only use accessories
specified by the manufacturer.

12. Clean the device with a soft cloth. If
needed, dampen the cloth slightly
before cleaning. Never use abrasives or
cleaning solutions.

13. Always power off the device to install or
remove external devices that do not
support hot-plug.

14. Disconnect the device from an
electrical outlet and power off before
cleaning the device.

15. DO NOT disassemble the device. Only a
certified service technician should
perform repair.

16.The device has apertures to disperse
heat. DO NOT block the device
ventilation, the device may become hot
and malfunction as a result.

17. Risk of explosion if battery replaced by
an incorrect type. Dispose of used
batteries according to the instruction.

18. PLUGGABLE EQUIPMENT: the
socket-outlet shall be installed near the
equipment and shall be easily
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Technique Specification

Capacity | 4000mAh Charging time | 4-5H

Input DC5V/1A Output DC5V/1A

Dimension | 105*52*10mm Weight 929

Packing list

\

Powerbankx1 | charge cable x1 User Manual x1

Introduction

1. Product Appearance Introduction

®. USB output port

@. Power button

@. Power indicator light
@. Micro 5 Pin input port

Power Band is applied to

charge for devices with

input DC-5V, equipped with

two kinds of adapters,

compatible with most

mobile phones and other charge cable
digital devicesi




I . Charge for Devices

A. Put the charge cable into the out-put
of Power Bank. The other head insert
mobile or other being charged device.

B. Take up the charge cable of power
bank and insert mobile or other being

ﬂ b charged device.

The port of the device being charged must match the cable port.

Press the Power Bank power
button and it starts to charge.

When not connected for over 6
seconds, the Power Bank will shut off.

1. Charge for Power Bank

Put the enclosed USB charge transfer cable in the power
supply.Like AC adapter or other chargers. Plug the other head into
input of Power Bank, Power Bank will start to charge

T
Q

NOTES:

1) Power Bank can also be charged by other mobile’s charger with
output of below 7V.

2) We don’t recommend you to use computers to charge, since it's
only 500mAh of output current.




m Charging Status Indicate

¢ When charge for other devices, press the power button.

 Power indicator lights on the related position which shows the
remaining power of Power Bank

 Power indicator doesn't lights up, which shows Power bank has
run out of power.

# When charge for Power Bank

+ Power indicator lights on the related position which shows the
Power Banks present power.

+ Level indicator light, says the Power Bank power 100%

Power indicator: press the power button and check the Four power

lights which can be showed how much power is left with the Power

Bank. As below sheet:

Power indicator | One light on | Twa lights on | Three lights on | Four lights on

Power Bank <25% 25-50% 50-70% 75-100%

Usual problem and solutiol

The device doesn't charge:

A. This product is not connected correctly with the power supply.

B. This products internal circuit has broken. Please contact after-sales
service to repair.

No response with the being charged device.

A.The power is not sufficient enough, please re-charge for this
product.

B. The voltage that is being charged or the device is not compatible
with this product, please check the voltage of your device.

C. This product is not connected correctly with the power supply.

D. Charging cable and connectors are damaged. Please change them

E. This product internal circuit has broken, please contact after-sale
service to repair.

1. Read user manual carefully before using the Power Bank.

2. Please do not dispose of in fire or liquid, disassemble or modify
the Power Bank.

3. Do not bang or throw the product. Keep this product dry and
keep away from damp and erosive goods.

Made in China




Warranty conditions

- The warranty of this product is for 2 years since the purchase
date.

- The warranty will exclude breakdowns caused by bad use of the
product, wrong i ion orir ion in not desirabl
places for a proper maintenance of the product, rips, updates of
the products that are not the supplied by the brand, pieces
wore away for its use or for not domestic or inappropriate use.
Also are excluded caused for ipulations of the
products by people or companies alien to our company.

- For any request regarding the warranty terms, the purchase
receipt must be attached.

Correct disposal of this Product

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment(WEEE)

Your product is designed and manufactured with high

quality materials and components which can be
recycled and reused.

This symbol means that electrical and electronic
equipment, at their end of life should be disposed of
P b separately from your household waste. Please dispose of

this equij atyour local ity waste
collection/recycling centre.

In the European Union there are separate collection systems for

used
electrical and electronic products.Please help us to conserve the

environment we live in!




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Council Directive(s) to which conformity is declared:

Directive (2014/30/EV) - EMC
Directive (2011/65/EU) - RoHS

Manufacturer's name:

Manufacturer’s address:

Type of equipment:
Trade:

Model no.:

Application of the Standards:

EN 55022:2010+AC:2011
EN 61000-3-2:2014

1EC 62321:2008
EPA 3540:1996

AFEX SUNS, S.A.

C/Pallars 189, 08005 Barcelona
POWER BANK
SUNSTECH

PW4000

We, the

our sole
with the ab

specified

Standard(s)

(Full name)

General Manager

(Position)
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. NO coloque objetos encima del aparato
porque podrian rayarlo.

. NO exponga el aparato a entornos sucios o
polvorientos.

. NO coloque el aparato en una superficie
desigual o inestable.

. NO introduzca ninguin objeto extrafio en el
aparato.

. NO exponga el aparato a un campo
magnético o eléctrico fuerte.

. NO exponga el aparato directamente a la luz
del sol porque podria dafiarlo. Manténgalo
apartado de superficies calientes.

. NO guarde el aparato a temperaturas
superiores a los 40 °C (104 °F). La temperatura
interna de funcionamiento de este aparato es
de 20 °C (68 °F) a 60 °C (140 °F).

. NO utilice el aparato bajo la lluvia.

. Consulte con su ayuntamiento o vendedor
para saber como eliminar de forma correcta
los aparatos electrénicos.

10. Elaparato y el adaptador pueden producir
algo de calor durante el funcionamiento
normal de la carga. Para evitar la
incomodidad o un dafio debido a la
exposicion al calor NO deje el aparato en su
regazo.




11. CAPACIDAD DE LA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA:
Véase la etiqueta del aparato y asegurese
de que el adaptador de potencia
corresponde a la capacidad. Utilice
unicamente los accesorios especificados
por el fabricante.

12. Limpie el aparato con un pafio suave. Si
fuera necesario, humedezca ligeramente el
pano antes de limpiar. No utilice nunca
mezclas abrasivas o productos de limpieza.

13. Apague siempre el aparato para instalar o
quitar dispositivos externos que no
aguanten la conexién en caliente.

14. Desconecte el aparato de la toma de
corriente eléctrica y apaguelo antes de
limpiarlo.

15.NO desmonte el aparato. S6lo un técnico de
servicio autorizado debe realizar las
reparaciones.

16. El aparato tiene aperturas para liberar calor.
NO bloquee la ventilacién del aparato, el
aparato puede calentarse y comenzar a
funcionar mal.

17. Riesgo de explosion en caso de sustitucion
de la bateria por otra de un tipo incorrecto.
Tire las baterfas usadas siguiendo las
instrucciones.

18. EQUIPAMIENTO ENCHUFABLE: el enchufe
debe estar instalado cerca del equipo y
tener un acceso facil.
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Especificaciones técnicas

Capacidad | 4000mAh Tiempo de carga | 4-5H

Entrada CC5V/1A Salida CC5VNA

Dimensién | 105*52*10mm | peso 929

Lista de embalaje

M

1 bateriaexterna = 1 cable de carga 1 manual de usuario

Introduccién

1. Aspecto del producto Introduccion

®. Puerto de salida USB

@. Boton de encendido/apagado
Q. Luzindicadora de encendido
@. Puerto de entrada micro g

La banda de potencia se

aplica para cargar

dispositivos con entrada

DC-5V, equipados con dos

tipos de adaptadores,

compatible con la mayoria Cable de carga
de teléfonos moviles y otros

dispositivos digitales




I . Carga para dispositivos
A.Ponga el cable de carga en la toma de
salida de la bateria externa. Inserte el
otro extremo en el movil o en
cualquier otro dispositivo que vaya a
cargar.

B. Inserte el cable de carga de la bateria
externa en el mévil o en cualquier otro
ﬂ . dispositivo que vaya a cargar.

El puerto del dispositivo que vaya a cargar debe coincidir con el
puerto del cable.

Pulse el botén de encendido de la bateria

externa para que comience la carga.

Cuando no esté conectada durante

més de 6 segundos, la bateria externa

se apaga automaticamente.

11.. Carga de la bateria externa

Inserte el cable de transferencia de carga USB incluido en la fuente
de alimentacién. Al igual que un adaptador de CA u otros
cargadores. Conecte el otro extremo en la toma de entrada de la
bateria externa para que empiece a cargarse

Conecte ol adaptador de comente 3
CA220V-230V

NOTAS:

1) La bateria externa también puede cargarse usando el cargador
de otro mévil con salida inferior a 7V.

2) No recomendamos el uso de ordenadores para cargar, ya que la
corriente de salida es de solo 500mAh.




mIndicar el estado de la carga

+ Pulse el botén de encendido al cargar otros dispositivos.

+ Elindicador de energia se ilumina en la posicién indicada para
mostrar la energia restante en la bateria externa

+ Elindicador de energia no se ilumina, lo que indica que la bateria
externa se ha quedado sin energia.

m Al cargar la bateria externa

+ Elindicador de energia se ilumina en la posicién indicada para
mostrar que la bateria externa tiene carga.

+ Elindicador de nivel de la bateria se ilumina, lo que quiere decir
que la bateria esta al 100%

Indicador de i pulse el botén de y

los tres i que la cantidad d gl

que queda en la bateria externa. Tal como se indica a contmuaclén
Indicadorde Unaluz Dos luces Tres luces Cuatro luces

Encendido | encendida | encendidas | encendidas | encendidas

Cargadorde
baterias <25% 2570% 50-70% 75100%

Resolucién de problemas

El dispositivo no se carga:
A. El producto no esta conectado alafuente d

B.El circuito interno del producto esté roto. Péngase en contacto con el
servicio postventa para repararlo.

El dispositivo que desea cargar no responde.

A. El dispositivo no tiene suficiente energia. Vuelva a cargarlo.

B. El voltaje que se esta cargando o el dispositivo no son compatibles
con este producto. Compruebe el voltaje de su dispositivo.

C.El producto no esté conectado correctamente a la fuente de
alimentacién.

D. Los cables de carga y los conectores estén danados. Cambielos.

E. El circuito interno del producto esté roto. Péngase en contacto con
el servicio postventa para repararlo.

Aviso
1. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar la bateria
externa.
2. No arroje la bateria externa al fuego ni a liquidos. No desmonte ni
modifique la bateria externa.
3. No lo golpee ni lo lance. Mantenga este producto seco y lejos de la
humedad y productos corrosivos.

Hecho en China




Condiciones de Garantia

- Este equipo tiene garantia de 2 afios a partir de la fecha original
de compra.

- Seran exentas de la garantia las averias producidas por un uso
incorrecto del aparato, malainstalacion o instalados en lugares
inapropiados para su buena conservacion,
roturas,actualizaciones de software que no sean los facilitados
por la marca, piezas desgastadas por supropio uso o por un uso
no doméstico o inadecuado, asi como, por manipulacién por
personas otalleres ajenos a nuestra empresa.

- Para que la garantia tenga validez, se deberd adjuntar la factura
o tiquet de caja que corrobore la adquisicién y fecha de venta
de este producto.

El desechado correcto de este producto

(equipamiento electrico y electronico de desecho)
(WEEE).
Su producto ha sido disenado y fabricado con materiales

de alta calidad y
.. componentes que pueden ser reciclados y reutilizados.

Este simbolo indica que, al final de su vida util, el

—
equipamiento electrico y
electronico deben ser desechados por separado y no

debe hacerse junto con los

desperdicios domesticos.

Por favor, deseche este equipo en su punto de reciclado
local/recogida de desperdicios.

En la Union Europea hay sistemas de recogida especificos para los
desechos electricos y electronicos usados. IColabore en la
proteccion de nuestro medio ambiente!




DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Directiva(s) del Consejo con la(s) que se declara conformidad:

Directive (2014/30/EV) - EMC
Directive (2011/65/EU) - RoHS

Aplicacién de las Normas:
EN 55022:2010+AC:2011
EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 55024:2010

EN 14372:2004

EPA 3540:1996

Fabricante: AFEX SUNS, S.A.
Direccién: C/Pallars 189, 08005 Barcelona
Tipo de equipo: POWER BANK

Marca: SUNSTECH

Modelo.: PW4000

.

Nosotros, los abajo
= .

quip i Pl
Norma(s) mencionadas

(Firma)
(Nombre)

(Cargo)
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NE PAS mettre d'objets au-dessus de
l'appareil, car ces objets peuvent le rayer.

NE PAS exposer |'appareil a un
envi sale ou ié

NE PAS placer I'appareil sur une surface non
plane ou instable.

. NE PAS introduire d'objets étrangers dans
I'appareil.

. NE PAS exposer |'appareil a un champ
magnétique ou électrique trop fort.

NE PAS exposer I'appareil en plein soleil car
vous risquez de I'endommager. Veuillez le
maintenir éloigné des sources de chaleur.

NE PAS laisser votre appareil sous une

température supérieure a 40° C (104°F). La
é interne de foncti tde

cet appareil est comprise entre 20 °C (68 °F)

et 60 °C (140 °F).

NE PAS utiliser cet appareil sous la pluie.

Veuillez vous renseigner auprés des Autorités
Locales ou de votre détaillant concernant la
mise au rebus des produits électroniques.

10. L'appareil et I'adaptateur peuvent produire
de la chaleur au cours d'un chargement dans
des conditions normales. Afin d'éviter toute
géne ou blessure due a une exposition a la
chaleur, veuillez NE PAS laisser I'appareil sur
VOS genoux.




11. PUISSANCE D'ENTREE Reportez-vous a
I'étiquette apposée sur l'appareil et
assurez-vous que |'adaptateur secteur est
approprié. Veuillez utiliser uniquement les
accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

12. hiffon doux. Si nécessaire, humidifiez
légérement le chiffon avant de nettoyer.
Veuillez ne jamais utiliser de produits
abrasifs ou nettoyants.

13. Veuillez toujours éteindre I'appareil pour
installer ou retirer des périphériques qui ne
supportent pas les branchements a chaud.

14. Débranchez |'appareil de la prise
électrique et éteignez-le avant de le
nettoyer.

15. NE PAS démonter I'appareil. Seul un
technicien qualifié est habilité a effectuer
les réparations.

16. L'appareil est doté d'ouvertures pour
disperser la chaleur. NE PAS bloquer la
ventilation de I'appareil, sinon il risque de
surchauffer de donc de mal fonctionner.

17.Risque d'explosion si la pile est remplacée
par un modele inadapté. Débarrassez-vous
des piles conformément aux instructions.

18. APPAREIL ENFICHABLE : La prise de
courant doit étre installée prés de
I'appareil et doit étre facilement accessible.
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Spécification technique

Capacité ~ [4000mAh Temps de Charge|4-5H

Contribution | DC 5V/1A Débit DC5V/1A

Dimension |105*52*10mm | Poids 929

Liste d'emballage

M

Banque i Cable de charge x1 Manuel
d'alimentations dutilisation x1

mobilex1

Introduction

1. Présentation de |'apparence du produit

®. Port de sortie USB

@. Bouton d'alimentation
@. Voyant d'alimentation
@. Port d'entrée Micro 5 Pin

La bande de puissance est

appliquée pour charger les

apppareils avec I'entrée

DC-5V, équipée de deux

types de adaprteurs,

compatible avec la plupart Céble de charge
des téléphones mobiles et

autres appareils numériques




User Gu
I .1. Chargement pour les périphériques

A. Mettez le cable de charge dans le port
de sortie de la Banque d'alimentation.
L'autre extrémité insert sur le mobile
ou autre dispositif étant chargé.

B. Relevez le cable de charge de la banque
d'alimentation et insérez sur le mobile
ﬁ - ou autre appareil étant chargée.

Le port de I'appareil en cours de charge doit correspondre au port
du cable.

Appuyer sur le bouton d'interruterur de la

Banque d'alimentation et il commence a se

charger.

Lorsqu'il n’est pas connecté depuis plus de

6 secondes, la Banque d'alimentation se

éteindra automatiquement.

11.. Carga de la bateria externa

Mettez le cable de transfert de charge USB fourni dans
I'alimentation. Comme un adaptateur secteur ou d'autres
chargeurs Branchez I'autre extrémité dans I'entrée de la Banque
d la Banque d'ali commence a se charger.

Adaptateursecteur comecter s
'AC220V-230V (non fourn)

NOTAS:

1) La Banque d'alimentation peut également étre chargée par le
chargeur d'un autre mobile avec une sortie de dessous de 7V.
2) Nous ne vous recommandons pas d'utiliser les ordinateurs pour

charger, puisque ce n’est que 500mAh du courant de sortie.




mL’ état de chargement Indiqué

# Lors de la charge pour autres appareils, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation.

#Le voyant d'alimentation s‘allume sur la position relative, qui montre la
puissance restante de la Banque d'alimentation.

#Le voyant d'alimentation ne s'allume pas qui montre la puissance de la
Banque d'alimentation a été épuisée.

mLors de la charge de la Banque d'alimentation

# Le voyant d'alimentation sur la position connexes qui montre la
présente puissance de la Banques d'alimentation.

# Le voyant de niveau, indique que la puissance de la Banque
d'alimentation est & 100%.

sur

vérifie les trois voyantsqui peut
i C

Voyant Unvoyant | Deuxvoyant is Quatre voyants
lumineux | slumineux lumieux

Banques
i <33% 66% 100% 75100%

Problémes et solutions fréquents

L'apparell ne se charge pas:
it n'est connecté

Iahmenttatlon

B. Leci i é.Seil vous
aprés-vente pour la réparation.

Aucune réponse avec le dispositif étant chargée.

pour e produit.

B L_ i [
avec ce prodt, il vous pait véifieza tension e votre apparel.

C. Ce produit
Iahmemvauun

sil

ircuit d . Seil vous plait
apréwentepourla réparation.

Advertissement

1. Lire le manuel d'utilisation attentivement avant d'utiliser Banque
d'alimentation.

2. Ne pas disposer dans I'eau ou le liquid, démontrer ou modifier la
Banque d'alimentation.

3. Ne pas taper ou jeter le produit. Garder ce produit sec et a I'abri de
produits humides et érosifs.

Fabriqué en Chine




Condition de la garantie

- Ce produit est garanti 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat.
- La garantie ne comprend pas les pannes dues a une mauvaise
ilisation du produit, ise i ion ou une

installation dans des endroits non adaptés pour la
bonnemaintenance du produit, des défauts, mises a jour des
produits qui ne sont pas fournis par lamarque, les piéces mal
utilisées ou qui ne sont pas destinées a une utilisation
ds { ou sontutili de maniére inappropriée. Sont
également non comprises dans la garantie les pannes dues a
des i ions des p i des physiques ou
morales autres que notre société.

- Pour toute réclamation concernant les termes de la garantie, le
ticket de caisse doit étre joint.

Se débarrasser correctement de ce Produit

Déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques
(WEEE)
Votre produit est congu et fabriqué avec des matériaux

et des composants
. de haute qualité qui peuvent étre recyclés et réutilisés.
mmmm  Ce symbole signifie que I'équipement électrique et
électronique, une fois
usagé, doit étre traités séparément des déchets
Pb ménagers.
Veuillez déposer cet équipement dans le point de
collecte/ recyclage des
déchets de votre quartier.

Au sein de 'Union Européenne, il existe des systémes de collecte
séparés pour les produits électriques et électroniques usagés. Merci
de nous aider a protéger |'environnement dans lequel nous vivons !




DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Directive du Conseil auxquelles la conformité est déclarée :

Directive (2014/30/EV) - EMC
Directive (2011/65/EU) - RoHS
Application des normes :

EN 55022:2010+AC:2011
EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 55024:2010

EN 14372:2004

1EC 62321:2008
EPA 3540:1996

Nom du fabricant : AFEX SUNS, .

Adresse du fabricant : C/Pallars 189, 08005 Barcelona
Type d'équipement : POWER BANK

Marque Commerciale : SUNSTECH

Modgle n°: PW4000

décl: I
spécifié est conforme aux directives et normes

(Signature)

Victor Planas Ba:
(Nom complet)

(Fonction)
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. NAO coloque objetos em cima do aparelho,
uma vez que estes o podem riscar.

. NAO exponha o aparelho a ambientes sujos
ou com po.

. NAO coloque o aparelho numa superficie
desnivelada ou instavel.

. NAO introduza objetos estranhos no
aparelho.

. NAO exponha o aparelho a campos
magnéticos ou elétricos fortes.

. NAO exponha o aparelho a luz direta do sol,
uma vez que isto o pode danificar. Mantenha
o aparelho afastado de fontes de calor.

. NAO guarde o aparelho em zonas com
temperatura superior a 40° C (104°F). A
interna de funci 1to deste
aparelho é de 20°C (68 °F) a 60 °C (140 °F).

. NAO use o aparelho a chuva.

. Consulte as autoridades locais ou o
revendedor relativamente a eliminagao
correta de aparelhos eletrénicos.

10. O aparelho e o adaptador podem produzir
calor durante o seu normal funcionamento
de carga. Para evitar o desconforto ou les6es
causados pela exposigdo ao calor, NAO deixe
o aparelho no seu colo.




11. CAPACIDADE DA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA:
Consulte a etiqueta de voltagem do
aparelho e assegure-se que o adaptador
de corrente respeita a tensao. Use apenas
acessorios especificados pelo fabricante.

12. Limpe o aparelho com um pano suave. Se
necessario humedeca ligeiramente o pano
antes de proceder a limpeza. ndo use
nunca solugdes abrasivas ou detergentes.

13. Desligue sempre o aparelho antes de
proceder a instalagao ou remogéo de
aparelhos que nao suportem hot-plug.

14. Desligue o aparelho da tomada elétrica
antes de o limpar.

15. NAO desmonte o aparelho. S6 um técnico
de servigo autorizado deve proceder a
reparagées.

16. 0 aparelho dispoe de aberturas destinadas
alibertar calor. NAO bloqueie a ventilagéo
do aparelho, uma vez que este pode
aquecer e avariar-se.

17. A substitui¢ao da bateria por um tipo
incorreto comporta um risco de exploséo.
Retire as baterias usadas de acordo com as
instrucdes.

18. EQUIPAMENTO LIGAVEL: a tomada deve
estar instalada perto do equipamento e
deve ser de fécil acesso.
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Especificagées técnicas

Capacidade |4000mAh Tempodecarga |4-5H

Admissdo |CC5V/1A Saida CC5V1A

Dimensdo | 105*52*10mm Peso 92g

Lista de Embalagem

M

Power Bank x1 i Cabo de Manual do
carregamento x1 Utilizador x1

Introducao

1. Introdugao a Aparéncia do Produto

®. Porta USB

@. Botéo ligar / desligar

Q. LuzIndicadora de Corrente
@. Porta do Microfone 5 Pin

Power Bank deve carregar

dispositivos com entrada

DC-5V, equipado com dois

tipos de adaptadores,

compativel com a maioria

dos telemdveis e outros Cabo de carregamento
dispositivos digitais




User Guide
I .Carregamento para dispositivos

A. Coloque o cabo de carregamento na
saida do Power Bank. Na outra parte
insira o telemével ou outro dispositivo
de carregamento.

B. Pegue no cabo de carga de power bank
e insira o telemével ou outro dispositivo

ﬁ - de carregamento.

A porta do dispositivo a ser carregado deve corresponder a porta
do cabo.

Pressione o botéo de ligagao Power Bank e

comega a carregar.

Quando néo estiver conectado por mais de

6 segundos, o Power Bank desliga-se

automaticamente.

. Carregamento para Power Bank
Coloque o cabo de transferéncia de carregamento USB incluido no
fornecimento de energia. Como um adaptador AC ou outros
carregadores. Ligue a outra parte na entrada do Power Bank, este
comegaré a carregar

deEnergia conectaa
oot e enec

NOTAS:

1) O Power Bank também pode ser carregado pelo carregador de
outro telemével com saida inferior a 7V.

2) Nao que utilize para carregar, ja
que sao apenas 500mAh de corrente de saida.




mIndicador do Estado de Carregamento

# Quando carrega p:

# Oindicador de energia de na posicao relaci
atual energia do Power Bank.

 Oindicador de energia néo acende, o que mostra que o Power Bank ficou
sem energia.

mQuando carrega o Power Bank

+ O indicador de energia acende na posicao relacionada o que mostra a
atual energia do Power Bank.

 Luzindicadora de nivel, diz carga a 100% do Power Bank

Indicador de Ligagao: pressione o botéo de energia e verifique as
trés luzes de energia que podem mostrar a energia restante com o
Power Bank. Como mencionado abaixo:

Duas luzes :
Umaluzligada | PUESLAS | s zes lgadas
<33% 66% 100%

Problemas habituais e solugdes

0 aparelho néo carrega:
A. O produto nao esta ligado fornecir de
B. Ocircuito interno do produto esté avariado. Contacte por favor o
servigo pos-venda para reparagao.
Nao hé resposta durante o carregamento.
A. Aenergia nao é suficiente, recarregue porfavaro produto
B. A 30 qt a ser carregad:
com produto, verifiqt de
C. Oproduto nao esta Ilgado corretamente a0 fomeclmento de energia.
D. Ocabod i Por favor
substitua-os
E. Ocircuito interno do produto esta avariado. Contacte por favor o
servico pés-venda para reparagao.
Aviso
Leia cuidadosamente o manual do utilizador antes de utilizar o
Power Bank.
. Por favor nao exponha o produto ao fogo ou liquido, desmonte ou
modifique o Power Bank.
. Néo bata com o produto nem o deite fora Mantenha este produto
seco e afastado de produtos himidos e erosivos.

Fabricado em China




Condi¢oes de Garantia

- Este equipamento tem garantia de 2(dois) anos a partir da data
original de compra.

- Estaram isentas da garantia as avarias causadas pelo uso
incorrecto do aparelho, mé instalagao oucolocagao em lugares
inapropriados para a sua boa conservagao, pancadas,
actualizagoes desoftware que nao sejao os facilitados pela
marca, pecas desgastadas pelo seu proprio uso ou porum uso
nao doméstico ou inadequado, assim como, por manipulagao
por pessoas ou oficinas deassisténcia tecnica alheios a nossa
empresa.

- Para que a garantia tenha validade, dever4 juntar a factura ou
ticket de caixa que corrobore/validea aquisiao e data de venda
deste producto.

Descarte correto deste Produto

Descarte de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos -
\WEEE)

Seu produto foi projetado e fabricado com materiales de
alta
qualidade e componentes que podem ser reciclados e
reutilizados.
Este simbolo significa que equipamentos elétricos e
E\/ eletrénicos, no
Pb fim de sua vida util, devem ser descartado
separadamente do lixo
doméstico.
Por favor, descarte esse equipamento em um posto de
coleta
adequado ou em um centro de reciclagem.
Na Uni&o Europeia existem sistemas de coleta separados para
produtos elétricos e eletrénicos. Por favor, nos ajude a conservar o
meio ambiente em que vivemos!




DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE

Diretiva do Conselho i a qual é declarad:

Directive (2014/30/EV) - EMC
Directive (2011/65/EU) - RoHS

Nome do fabricante:

Enderego do fabricante:

Tipo de equipamento:
Comércio:

Modelo n.e:

Aplicagao das Normas:

EN 55022::

EN 61000-3-2::

EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 55024:2010

EN 14372:2004

1EC 62321:2008
EPA 3540:1996

AFEXSUNS, S.A.

C/Pallars 189, 08005 Barcelona, Espanha

POWER BANK

SUNSTECH

PW4000

Nés, abaixo-assinados, pela presente declaramos por nossa exclusiva
il i i aDiretivaeas

Normas supra

(Assinatura)

(Nome completo)

ral
(Cargo)
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